March 30, 2009

Minutes of the regular meeting of Greer County Board of County Commissioners held March 30, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on the north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County Commissioner's office on March 26, 2009.

Danny Holt, Chairman and Jerald Gifford and Roger Lively were present to transact the following items of business.

Danny Holt called the meeting to order at 10:12 a.m.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve March 23, 2009 minutes. Roger Lively seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye.

Roger Lively made the motion to approve March 31, 2009 payroll. Jerald Gifford seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye

Roger Lively made the motion to approve April 1 thru April 28 2009 blanket purchase orders. Jerald Gifford seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye.

DISTRICT #1	P.O. #	AMOUNT
AMSCO	1884	\$500.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY	1885	\$1,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS	1886	\$500.00
C.L. BOYD	1887	\$1,000.00
FARM PLAN	1888	\$1,500.00
MANGUM OIL & GAS	1889	\$350.00
TRUE VALUE	1890	\$750.00
WARREN CAT	1891	\$2,000.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT	1892	\$1,000.00
DISTRICT #2		
AIRGAS	1893	\$350.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY	1894	\$1,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS	1895	\$500.00
C.L. BOYD	1896	\$1,000.00
FARM PLAN	1897	\$1,500.00
GRANITE SERVICE CENTER	1898	\$350.00
TRUE VALUE	1899	\$500.00
WARREN CAT	1900	\$2,000.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT	1901	\$1,000.00

## **DISTRICT #3**

AIRGAS BADGER OIL COMPANY CADDEL AUTO PARTS FARM PLAN MANGUM OIL & GAS TRUE VALUE WARREN CAT WESTERN EQUIPMENT	1902 1903 1904 1905 1906 1907 1908 1909	\$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$350.00 \$500.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00
SHERIFF		
BANK OF AMERICA	1910	\$200.00
BRATTON'S	1911	\$75.00
CADDELL AUTO	1912	\$50.00
DOLLAR GENERAL	1913	\$500.00
JANUS SUPPLY	1914	\$400.00
KEEFE COMMISSARY	1915	\$1,000.00
L & M	1916	\$50.00
MANGUM OIL & GAS	1917	\$1,000.00
PUCKETT'S PHARMACY	1918	\$75.00
TRUE VALUE	1919	\$200.00
UNITED GROCERY	1920	\$750.00
US FOODS	1921	\$2,500.00
WALLACE TIRE & AUTO	1922	\$50.00
WALMART	1923	\$500.00
GENERAL		
CTC	1924	\$170.00
TRUE VALUE	1925	\$200.00
HEALTH		
T & S Lawn Services	1926	\$300.00

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve Resolution 2009-20 continue the burn ban at 10:21 a.m. Roger Lively seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve Proclamation for Confederate Heritage & History Month in Greer County. Roger Lively seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve American Recovery & Reinvestment Act Project Agreement. RE: BRO-STIM(22)CO. Roger Lively seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye.

Roger Lively made the motion to approve County Road & Bridge Improvement fund Engineering Contract. RE: BRO-128D(076)CO. Jerald Gifford seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to adjourn. Roger Lively seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye.

Approved this 6<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2009.

GREER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Mangum, Oklahoma

DANNY HOLT, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

JERALD GIFFORD, MEMBER

SONJA WALLACE COUNTY CLERK ROGER LIVELY, MEMBER

(SEAL)